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ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Bidyut Niyamak Bhavan, Unit-VIil, Bhubaneswar-751 012

NOTIFICATION
The 5th April 2012

No. 3071—OERC-Engg.-23/2001(Vol-XII)—In exercise of powers conferred under Section
86(i) of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with Regulation 10(5) of the O.E.R.C. (Conduct of Business)
Regulations, 2004, the Commission on 31-8-2009 has made a Notification fixing fees for filing of
petition or application before the Commission as per the Schedule of Fees and this was published
in the Odisha Gazette Extraordinary No. 1500, date the 7th October 2009. Since, as per Clause 7
of the above Notification, dated the 7th October 2009, the Commission may at any time amend the
prescribed Schedule of Fees without any prior notice, the Commission hereby makes the following
amendments with respect to SI. No. 4 of the "Schedule of Fees" notified in the Notification, dated
7th October 2009. The Commission hereby notifies this amendment for a period of three years
with effect from the 1st April 2012. This is for information of general public -

"Amendment to SI. No. 4 (a), (b) and (c) of Scheduie of Fees"
"Sl. No. 4-Annual Fee .- —

(@) to transmit electricity as a . Rs. 1_25,00.QOO (Rupees one crore twenty-five lakhs)
transmission licensee,

(b) to distribute electricity as distribution Rs. 1,25,00,000 (Rupees one crore twenty-five lakhs)
licensee,

() toundertake Bulk Supply and Trading Rs. 1,25,00,000 (Rupees one crore twenty-five lakhs)
Activity (GRIDCO);"

(d) toundertake trading as an Intra-State . . Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand) per year
electricity trader for trading up to 50 MU/year; Rs. 3,00,000 (Rupees

three lakhs) per year for trading above 50 MU up to
600 MU/year and Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees five lakhs)
per year for trading above 600 MU/year.

By crder of the Commission
B. K. SAHOO
Secretary |/c.
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